# OP \$140.00 901095

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM815668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Date of execution previously recorded on Reel 007953 Frame 0650. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of November 29, 2022.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.		11/29/2022	Corporation: WEST VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mylan Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Mylan Boulevard	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90109518	KIRSTY
Serial Number:	90226875	
Serial Number:	90879797	YESAFILI
Serial Number:	88613561	SEMGLEE
Serial Number:	88509400	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4124714094

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM
Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, SUITE 1200
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09157-1902678 (misc.)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cecilia R. Dickson
SIGNATURE:	/Cecilia R. Dickson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0212

DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023
Total Attachments: 3	
source=assignment 6050#page1.tif	
source=coversheet 6050#page1.tif	
source=coversheet 6050#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0213

# **\$140.00** 90109

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.		01/26/2023	Corporation: WEST VIRGINIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mylan Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Mylan Boulevard	
City:	Canonsburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15317	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90109518	KIRSTY
Serial Number:	90226875	
Serial Number:	90879797	YESAFILI
Serial Number:	88613561	SEMGLEE
Serial Number:	88509400	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@viatris.com
Correspondent Name: Viatris Inc. - Trademarks
Address Line 1: 1000 Mylan Boulevard

Address Line 4: Canonsburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samir Patel
SIGNATURE:	/SRP/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MPI Assignment - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0214

900746291

# **CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mylan Inc. filed an assignment conveying trademark rights in Trademark Ser. No. 90/109,518 for KRISTY, Trademark Ser. No. 90/226,875 for Kristy Logo, Trademark Ser. No. 90/879,797 for YESAFILI, Trademark Ser. No. 88/613,561 for SEMGLEE, and Trademark Ser. No. 88/509,400 for Semglee Logo from Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. to Mylan Inc. which is recorded at Reel 007953, Frame 0650 ("Recorded Assignment");

WHEREAS, the Recorded Assignment listed the incorrect date of execution as 01/26/2023; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to correct this incorrect date of execution to reflect the correct date of execution as 11/29/2022.

NOW, therefore, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby reaffirm all of the information set forth in the Recorded Assignment with the exception of noting that the correct date of execution should be 11/29/2022, and was incorrectly listed as 01/26/2023.

Effective date: November 29, 2022
On behalf of Assignor, Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc., by Samir Patel, Authorized Representative
Samir R. Patel

On behalf of Assignee, Mylan Inc., by Samir Patel, Authorized Representative

Samir R. Patel

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0215

# **Trademark Assignment**

WHEREAS, Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. an Illinois Corporation, having an address at 3711 Collins Ferry Road Morgantown, West Virginia 26505 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following US trademarks:

No.	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
1	KIRSTY	90109518	
2	Kirsty Logo	90226875	
3	YESAFILI	90879797	
4	SEMGLEE	88613561	6181377
5	Semglee Logo	88509400	6181120

WHEREAS, Mylan Inc, a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an address 1000 Mylan Boulevard Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of the Assignor to which the marks pertain and further whereas said business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks in the United States of America.

Signed this 26th day of January, 2023.

On behalf of the Assignor, Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. by Sam	ir Patel, Authorized Representative
Samir R. Patel	
	<del>_</del>

On behalf of the Assignee, Mylan Inc. by Samir Patel, Authorized Representative

Samir R.	Patel		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008094 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 06/26/2023